Shares 10% of Savings with HostShares 10% of Savings with Host

Optimized Chiller Size and OperationOptimized Chiller Size and Operation

An Evaluation of Alternative Commercial Approaches to DER in Hawaii

 43

7.1.4. Upside Profitability and Downside Risk Analysis for
Oahu Hotel

Figure 25 presents a “Tornado Diagram”, an automated feature in EconExpert-DG that allows the
user to understand the relative impacts on the project discount cash flow economics of changes in a
wide array of parameters including factors such as plant performance, thermal and electric prices,
financing, etc.

As one might expect, on Oahu, fuel prices are the most sensitive economic parameter, followed by
electric prices, amount of savings shared with the host and thermal offsets.  Changes in capital
investment costs, operations and maintenance costs, or financing costs had substantially lesser
impacts on the overall project economics.

Figure 25 - Tornado Diagram Illustrating Sensitivity of for Return on Investment for the
Oahu Hotel to key Project Parameters

46

T ornado Diagram - S ens it iv it y  of After T ax  IR R
to Changes  in Capital Cos t , Equity  Inves tment , Debt  and L eas e R elated Inputs

B as e Cas e 20 y r. IR R = 7.1%
for the Oahu Hotel - 2 x  Cat P roject

13.25%

10.44%

8.14%

5.23%

2.69%

1.72%

1.34%

0.39%

0.12%

0.12%

0.03%

0.02%

-13.25%

-10.44%

-8.14%

-5.44%

-2.75%

-1.43%

-1.35%

-0.39%

-0.12%

-0.11%

-0.03%

-0.02%

-15.0% -10.0% -5.0% 0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0%

DG Annual Fuel P rice (5 yr avg)=
$1.104/Therm +/- 25.0%

E lectric E nergy P urchas e P rice (5 yr avg)
9.69 cents /kwh* +/-25.0%

10% S avings  with S ite Hos t (5 yr avg.
O&M) $79,966* +/-100.0%

Dis placed Fuel Us e/Facility Fuel P rice (5
yr avg)$1.151 $/Therm +/-25.0%

Demand Charges  (5 yr avg) $9.707 $/kw
mo +/-25.0%

Capital Inves tment Cos t (E xcl. S oft Cos ts
& IDC) $1,512,875 +/- 10.0%

Fixed & E xpens ed Major Maintenance
Cos ts  (5 yr avg)$51,870*) +/-25.0%

Annual Interes t R ate on P rimary Debt=
8.0%  +/- 1.0%

Variable O&M Cos ts  (5 yr avg) 0.10
cents /kwh +/-25.0%

Term of P rimary Debt 10 yrs . +/- 1 Yr.

Owner's  E quity During Operations =
30.0% +/- 5.0%  of Inves tment

Interes t R ate on Cons truction Debt 8.0%
+/- 1.0%

% Change in IRR from Base Case

An Evaluation of Alternative Commercial Approaches to DER in Hawaii

 44

7.2. Discount Cash Flow Analysis - Kauai Hotel
The next set of financial analysis presented for a proxy hotel located on Kauai where the
economics of host or third party ownership appear to be compelling.

7.2.1. Host Owned Facility Financed with Cash – Kauai